# OP \$40.00 78589403

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM301730 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Trademarks Recorded Reel 004199, Frame 0001

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank		04/16/2014	Bank: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spartec, Inc.		
Street Address:	757 N. Eldridge Parkway		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77079-4435		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78589403	RING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7132223291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-221-3306

Email: docketing@bgllp.com, constance.rhebergen@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Constance Gall Rhebergen

Address Line 1: PO Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020379.000045	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Constance Gall Rhebergen		
SIGNATURE: /Constance Gall Rhebergen/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Tradmarks, Recorded Reel 004199, Frame 0001#page1.tif

source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Tradmarks, Recorded Reel 004199, Frame 0001#page2.tif

source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Tradmarks, Recorded Reel 004199, Frame 0001#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, by a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 2010 (the "Agreement") by Spartec, Inc. ("Assignor") to Credit Agricole and Investment Bank, as First Lien Collateral Agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2010 on reel 004199 frame 0001, Assignor granted to Assignee as security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

**WHEREAS**, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: April 16, 2014

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

# CREDIT AGRICOLE CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANK,

as First Lien Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Michael Willis

Title:

Managing Director

By:

Name: Page Dillehunt

Title:

Managing Director

# Schedule A

# TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

# U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Number</u>	Application Date
Spartec, Inc.	RING	78/589,403	March 17, 2005

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

None

## TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

#4533189.1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 005262 FRAME: 0199** RECORDED: 04/16/2014